
 

    
2024 USCG free Vessel Safety Check Schedule

Your Tellico Village U.S Coast Guard Auxiliary will be conduc ng free Vessel 
Safety Exams for the boa ng public in 2024.

4/27/24- Sat Tugaloo Beach A, B & C Docks 10AM-1PM

5/04/24-Sat. Rarity Bay- Montview & Bay View Docks 9AM-1PM

5/11/24- Sat. Tellico Village Yacht Club Basin 9AM-1PM
                         Docks D, E, F, G, H, I, J & K

5/18/24 Sat. Tanasi  Clubhouse Basin 10AM-1PM
                          Docks L, M, & WW

6/01/24- Sat. Tanasi Basin Docks                      10AM-1PM
   Docks N, P, Q, R, S, T & U

                      
6/08/24-Sat.                         Tanasi Lagoon Assoc. Piers 1&2                     10AM-1PM

6/15/24-Sat. Chatuga Associa on Bokeshe Docks 10AM-1PM

6/22/24-Sat Kahite Docks A, B, C & D 10AM-1PM

6/29/24-Sat. Fort Loudon Marina  10AM-12PM
6/29/24-Sat. Wind River Marina 1PM-3PM

7/13/24-Sat. Tellico Harbor Marina  10AM-12PM
7/13/24-Sat. Sequoyah Landing Marina 1PM-3PM

Vessel Examiners will ensure that all boaters meet the Tennessee Boa ng Laws 
and Responsibili es according to the Tennessee Boa ng Handbook. This is not 
an enforcement ac vity.  Simply, it is to ensure boaters have a safe, enjoyable 
boa ng season. 
All Boaters may go to any loca on for the Vessel Safety Check. Please RSVP by 
messaging Craig Anderson at 260-336-2608 or tellicocoastguardaux@gmail.com 
to avoid long wai ng mes.


